Planning and Development (Land Agency Board) Appointment 2015 (No 3)

Disallowable instrument DI 2015–202

made under the

Planning and Development Act 2007, s 42 (Establishment of Land Agency Board) (see Financial Management Act 1996, s 78 (7) (b))

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Planning and Development (Land Agency Board) Appointment 2015 (No 3)*.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 July 2015.

3 Appointment

I appoint Mr Jim Shonk as a member of the Land Agency Board.

4 Term of appointment

This appointment commences on 1 July 2015 and ends on 30 June 2016.

Andrew Barr MLA Minister for Urban Renewal

26 June 2015